GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

F. No. 1(136)/GA/DC/2018/ 1724

Dated: 24 11 2020

ORDER

In supersession of all previous orders in this regard, the link arrangement among the Deputy Commissioners and Special CEO, DDMA, regarding work allocation in Revenue Department (HQ) is hereby ordered as under:

Sl. No.	Officer	Link Officer
1	Sh. K.S. Meena, IAS, Special CEO, DDMA	Sh. Shinde Deepak Arjun, IAS, Deputy Commissioner (North)
2	Sh. Shinde Deepak Arjun, IAS, Deputy Commissioner (North)	Sh. Vishwendra, DANICS, Deputy Commissioner (South East) with additional charge of Deputy Commissioner-III (HQ)/Census
3	Sh. Vishwendra, DANICS, Deputy Commissioner (South East) with additional charge of Deputy Commissioner-III (HQ)/Census	Sh. Arava Gopi Krishna, IAS, Deputy Commissioner (Central)
4	Sh. Arava Gopi Krishna, IAS, Deputy Commissioner (Central)	Sh. K.S. Meena, IAS, Special CEO, DDMA

This issues with the approval of Principal Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

F. No. 1(136)/GA/DC/2018/1724

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

Dated: 24 11 2020

(ANIL SIROHI)

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 2. The Special CEO (DDMA), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 3. Deputy Commissioners/District Magistrates of all Districts, Revenue Department, Delhi,
- 4. DC-III (HQ)/DC (Census), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi,
- 5. SDM (HQ) of all Districts, Revenue Department, Delhi,
- 6. All SDM (HQ), Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
 - 7. DCA, Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
 - 8. Asst. Director (Planning), Revenue Department, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
 - 9. SO/OIC of all Branches, Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
 - 10-Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi, with the
 - request to upload this Order on the website of the Revenue Department.

11. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)